M.C.S.S.A.D.A. VARSITY COUNTY CROSS COUNTRY MEET INTENT FORM 2010

SCHOOL_____

BOYS

___GIRLS

_____YES, OUR SCHOOL INTENDS TO ENTER THE 2010 M.C.S.S.A.D.A.CROSS COUNTRY MEET @ Central Park @ Greystone OCTOBER 30, 2010

NO, OUR SCHOOL WILL NOT COMPETE IN THIS COUNTY MEET

A.D. SIGNATURE

COACH SIGNATURE

Please fax this to Dan Whalen @ Delbarton, by Thursday, October 7, 2010 @ 973-538-0169 ATTENTION: Dan Whalen

THANK YOU FOR YOUR COOPERATION

MORRIS COUNTY ATHLETIC DIRECTORS ASSOCIATION 2010 CROSS COUNTRY

Morris County Championships: Boys & Girls

- DATE: 1. Saturday, October 30, 2010 **PLACE:** 2. Central Park @ Greystone 3. TIME: 11:00 am - BOYS 11:30 am - GIRLS 4. FEE: \$125.00 per school per varsity team One boys team & one girls team = \$250.00 per school Individuals may be entered at \$50.00 per individual **ENTRIES DUE:** 5. Thursday, October 21, 2010 6. **SEND TO:** Dan Whalen
 - Director of Athletics Delbarton School 230 Mendham Rd. Morristown, New Jersey 07960 Phone: (973) 538-3231 x3030
 - 7. **FAX ENTRY:** (973) 538-0169 (Delbarton School)
 - 8. **CHECKS:** Payable to Morris County Athletic Directors Association

- 9. **INSURANCE:** a. Certificates of insurance must accompany this entry b. Endorsement Form from insurance company (Example attached) c. Hold Harmless Form attached
- 10. **TEAM ROSTER:** Team roster for all runners (varsity, JV, freshmen) to be submitted via email using the Hy-Tek Team Manger Program
 - SEND TO: mctca@gti.net
- 11. **AWARDS**: Top 20 individual places Top 3 teams

MORRIS COUNTY ATHLETIC DIRECTORS ASSOCIATION 2010 MORRIS COUNTY CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

RULES:

- 1. The best five (5) runners on each team must compete in the Championship Race.
- 2. The Championship Race will be run over a 5000m (3.1 miles) course.
- 3. Ties in the team scoring for **FIRST PLACE** shall be broken by National Federation Rules. TIE **BREAKER RULE**: Best 6th place finisher.
- 4. We will supply bib numbers with bar codes for all of your runners. Please use the correct number for each runner. Competitors must pin their numbers on the front of their shirts. Pins will be provided. Do not pin the bottom tear-off portion with the bar code number.
- 5. A team must finish five (5) runners to score as a team.
- 6. Each entry should include:
 - A. entry form
 - B. check (for varsity competition only)
 - C. Certificates of insurance must accompany this entry
 - D. Endorsement Form from insurance company (Example attached)
 - E. Hold Harmless Form attached
- 7. Entries are due: Thursday, October 21, 2010

SEND TO:	Dan Whalen
	Director of Athletics
	Delbarton School
	230 Mendham Rd.
	Morristown, New Jersey 07960
	Phone: (973) 538-3231 x3030
FAX TO:	(973) 538-0169 (Delbarton School)

8. Team rosters for all runners (varsity, JV and freshmen) E-mail to mctca@gti.net.

MORRIS COUNTY ATHLETIC DIRECTORS ASSOCIATION 2010 MORRIS COUNTY CROSS COUNTRY CHAMPIONSHIPS

ENTRY FORM

GIRLS	BOYS
SCHOOL	
ATHLETIC D	DIRECTOR
COACH	
HOME PHON	VE CELL PHONE
SCHOOL PH	ONE
ENTRY FEES	S \$125/TEAM
	\$50/INDIV
	TOTAL FEE ENCLOSED
	ENTRIES DUE: Thursday, October 21, 2010
SEND TO:	Dan Whalen Director of Athletics Delbarton School 230 Mendham Rd. Morristown, New Jersey 07960 Phone: (973) 538-3231 x3030
FAX TO:	(973) 538-0169 (Delbarton School)

CHECKS: Payable to Morris County Athletic Directors Association (MCADA)

Morris County Park Commission

53 East Hanover Avenue, P.O. Box 1295, Morristown, New Jersey 07962-1295 Phone: 973-326-7600 Fax: 973-656-2544 TTY Relay: 1-800-852-7899 Website: www.morrisparks.net



To whom it may concern,

Please accept the following as an outline of the Morris County Park Commissions insurance requirements for the 2009 season. The certificate of insurance must be delivered to the Park Commission with the Insurance Endorsement Form (CG 20 10) provided by the insurance company.

Insurance requirements:

The minimum acceptable limits of liability, including wrongful death, shall be **\$1,000,000.00 per occurrence Bodily Injury/Property Damage liability** and **\$2,000,000.00 aggregate**.

The Morris County Park Commission and The County of Morris are to be named as additionally insured.

Certificate holder:

The Morris County Park Commission County of Morris PO Box 1295 Morristown, NJ 07962-1295 Attn: Brielle George

Along with the certificate of insurance and the endorsement form we will need a signed Hold Harmless agreement form. This Hold Harmless agreement is attached to this letter. Please feel free to contact my office should you have any further questions at: 973-326-7616. All items can be faxed to: 973-656-2589.

Sincerely,

Brielle George

Brielle George Senior Recreation Program Specialist Morris County Park Commission

MORRIS COUNTY PARK COMMISSION AGREEMENT

In consideration of the granting of permission by the Morris County Park Commission to the applicant for the use of facilities set forth above applicant hereby covenants and agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the Morris County Park Commission, the County of Morris and all of its employees, agents, and instrumentalities thereof (collectively the "County") against any and all claims, lawsuits, proceedings and the like arising from the conduct of the actives for which this application is made, and for the use of the facilities, and any other facilities which are employed by the applicant, or their guests, whether or not any such claim or liability arises out of the activity for which this application is made, or the condition of any floor, wall, utility or furnishing within the facilities requested and used, or any passageway, space or stairway, whether or not such claim arises from any alleged act or negligence of the County or its agents, servants or employees, or of the applicant or its agents, contractors, servants or employees, or any persons or person in or about the premise or the property of any person, persons or organization or corporation occurring during the period for which the facilities requested are used, or upon the premises of the Morris County Park Commission or any road, walkway or exterior surface; said indemnity to include all of the County's counsel fees, expenses, costs, fees, liabilities, judgments and the like incurred in connection with any such claim, lawsuit or proceeding, but also any cause of action or preceding brought with respect thereto. Anything herein that may be construed to the contrary notwithstanding, this provision shall not apply to activities unrelated to the applicant.

	Signature of the Applicant	Date
	Name of Organization	
	Purpose of Event	Date
For the Morris County	Park Commission Location	

